

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7500-7501/2009

VIJENDER @ BIJJO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE(GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 31/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await service.

Simultaneously, request of the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner for issuance of fresh notice to the respondent by dasti mode in addition is allowed. Affidavit along with proof of dasti service is to be filed within four weeks.

List again on 14th May, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

vkt