

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7500-7501/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2009 in CRLA No. 246/2001 & CRLA No. 434/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VIJENDER @ BIJJO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE(GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 27/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rambir Singh Kundu,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Jain,ASG.
M/s. D.K.Thakur,Deepak Jain,
Prabhat Kumar,Subhash Kaushik and
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties we grant bail to the petitioner to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER